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           This week’s News               

The Barham cast of talented 
actors entertained the 
whole school this week with 
their rendition of Alice, the 
Musical. It was fantastic to 
see so many children from 
key stage 2 up on stage con-
fidently performing and sing-

ing. The audience participation was an added bonus 
this year. Well done to everyone who took part—we are 
so proud of you. Special thanks must go to all the staff 
involved, especially Mrs Washington, Mrs Gurney and 
Mrs Sharpe who have worked tirelessly since February.  

A Talented Gymnast 

Darcie (Robins) won a silver medal at 
an international competition 
(Devotion Cup 2023) in London at 
the weekend.  This was a remarkable 
achievement as there were 39 gym-
nasts in her age category from 5 dif-
ferent countries. Well done Darcie!  

                           

This Week’s Awards  

                        
Writer of the Week       
         Lily B (Owls)  

Mathematician of the Week  
      Jensen P(Robins)                      

Reader of the Week 
 Thea J (Wrens) 

Scientist of the Week 

          Gabriel (Jays) 
Citizen of the Week 
Mrs Collins (nominated by Olivia 

in Robins) for helping people when they get hurt 
and for always being kind                       

Friday 

May 26th 2023 

Birthdays 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Happy Birthday to …                              
 

Rosie (Puffins) 
Alannah (Puffins) 
Imogen (Eagles)                                                                         

Koby (Eagles) 
Ben B (Puffins) 
Max (Hawks)                                                                        
Alicia (Hawks)                                                                        
Oliver C (Jays)                                                                 
Jenson (Jays) 

 

Dates for your Diary 

Half-term holiday begin on Monday 29th May until 

Friday 2nd June. Monday 5th June and Tuesday 

6th June are staff training days. Children return to 

school on Wednesday 7th June. 

Wednesday 7th June Children return to school 

Friday 9th June School individual and class photos, 

Y6 swimming at Dover Pool 

Wednesday 14th June Y5 Secondary schools 

meeting 2:45 pm, Parent drop in 3:15 pm                

Friday 16th June Y6 swimming at Dover                  

Tuesday 20th June Y2 trip to Dover Castle  

Wednesday 21st June Y4 trip to Samphire Hoe       

Friday 23rd June Y1/YR trip to Wildwood, Y5 Tast-

er day at St Anselm’s, Y6 Swimming 

Tuesday 27th June Big band Day                                   

Friday 30th June Y4 Pilgrimage, Y6 swimming                                 

Saturday 1st July FOBS Summer Fair 12—4 pm 

Friday 7th July Reports home, Y6 swimming     

Monday 10th July Sports Week begins                   


